

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited, Jaipur

Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005

Ph. No. 0141-2223887, Fax : 0141-2228065 CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067

E-mail : edepmrmsc-rj@nic.in Website: http://rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in

No. F-8() RMSC/EPM/M-3/22-23/NIB-731/ \030

Dated: 21/2/2.023

CLARIFICATION/CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM

Sub:- Revised Amended Technical Specifications and bid submission date of the rate contract for Fly Trapper for under NIB No. F-8() RMSC/EPM/M-3/NIB-731/2022-23/935 dated 27.01.2023

In Reference to subject cited above and NIB-731, the various representations received from the firms and issues raised by the Bidders are examined by the competent Authorities and technical committee. The following Clarification/Corrigendum/Addendum is issued for inclusion in Bid document & Technical Specification of items as below:-

Revised Specifications of Fly Trapper

- 1. Size of Product- 24" (L) x 6"(W)x 16"(H) with tolerance(± 2 ")
- 2. Uses effective ultra-violet light to lure in insects and electricity to kill them.
- 3. Suitable for home and industrial use.
- 4. Rated voltage: 180-220V, 50Hz
- 5. Two Fluorescent tubes: 20W each.
- 6. Fly trapper should be made of minimum 24 gauge MS and should be power coated.
- 7. Power cable must be 2.5 to 3meter length.
- 8. There should be provision of removable tray at the lower part of fly trapper for collection of dead insect that can be cleaned time to time.
- 9. Fly trapper manufacturer should have ISO 9001:2015
- 10. Warranty: 1Year.
- 11. Demonstration of item is must for final approval.

Revised Bid Schedule:-

E-bids are invited as per following revised time schedule:-

Existing Dates				Extended Dates			
Last Date for Sale of Bid Form	Last Date of Receipt of Bid Form	Last Date of submission of bid document fees	Date of Opening of Technical Bid	Last Date for Sale of Bid Form	Last Date of Receipt of Bid Form	Last Date of submission of bid document fees	Date of Opening of Technical Bid
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.
23.02.2023 11:00 a.m.	23.02.2023 6:00 p.m.	24.02.2023 03:00 p.m.	24.02.2023 03:00 p.m.	02.03.2023 11:00 a.m.	02.03.2023 6:00 p.m.	03.03.2023 03:00 p.m.	03.03.2023 03:00 p.m.

Note:- Please note that all above amendments/corrigendum in technical specifications/bid conditions is the integral part of (Section-VIII) and the bid document. This corrigendum/addendum should be signed and annexed with bid document. All other terms & conditions remains the same.

Executive Director (EPM)
RMSCL, Jaipur